
MSHSL Section 7AA Championships Girls 
Cloquet Country Club       Oct. 24, 2019 
 
  1 Forest Lake              34    2    3    6   11   12   17   22  19:25.8  0:50.1 
  2 Andover                  56    1    4    8   20   23   25   28  19:42.0  1:39.7 
  3 Cloquet                 112    5   15   21   30   41   58   75  20:28.3  2:18.0 
  4 Hibbing                 170   24   29   31   39   47   62   73  21:11.2  1:03.3 
  5 Cambridge Isanti        171   13   26   32   44   56   77   88  21:03.3  2:00.7 
  6 Duluth East             194   18   33   40   49   54   55   60  21:18.1  1:41.9 
  7 Princeton               197    7    9   51   61   69   86       21:08.4  3:12.2 
  8 Elk River               203   14   35   43   52   59   65   82  21:19.9  2:11.7 
  9 Chisago Lakes           215   19   37   46   50   63   67       21:29.4  2:17.7 
 10 Zimmerman               227   10   16   48   64   89   95   97  21:32.9  4:05.0 
 11 St Francis              307   27   36   79   81   84   92   93  22:21.6  2:35.6 
 12 Big Lake                322   34   57   72   74   85   91       22:27.6  2:19.4 
 13 Grand Rapids            328   53   66   68   70   71   80   83  22:30.1  0:51.0 
 14 Hermantown              342   42   45   78   87   90            22:43.9  2:15.1 
 15 North Branch            402   38   76   94   96   98   99  100  24:17.9  5:27.3 
Incomplete Teams: Duluth Denfeld 
 
1. Forest Lake 
    2  Ellie Hanowski, 9        19:02.2   
    3  Natalie Runquist, 11     19:08.8   
    6  Norah Hushagen, 7        19:16.6   
   11  Jordan Parent, 9         19:49.1   
   12  Ava Wilson, 10           19:52.3   
   17  Annabelle Stang, 10      20:02.4   
   22  Amelea Hauer, 11         20:32.1   
Total Time = 1:37:09.0     Total Places = 34 
 
2. Andover 
    1  Claire Beckman, 11       18:53.7   
    4  Alyssa Gerth, 11         19:16.2   
    8  Elizabeth Donner, 12     19:31.3   
   20  Brekkyn Lammert, 11      20:15.2   
   23  Julia Babineau, 9        20:33.4   
   25  Madeline Greelis, 12     20:38.2   
   28  Michelle Dyrdahl, 11     20:53.7   
Total Time = 1:38:29.8     Total Places = 56 
 
3. Cloquet 
    5  Harmony Tracy, 10        19:16.5   
   15  Amelia Allen, 10         19:56.4   
   21  Lauren Cawcutt, 11       20:30.5   
   30  Charlotte Ripp, 9        21:03.2   
   41  Araya Kiminski, 9        21:34.5   
   58  Kellie Martin, 11        22:05.3   
   75  Isabella Genereau, 9     22:47.7   
Total Time = 1:42:21.1     Total Places = 112 
 
4. Hibbing 
   24  Aune Boben, 8            20:38.1   
   29  Jorie Anderson, 8        20:59.4   
   31  Reese Aune, 9            21:06.2   
   39  Mattison Johnson, 12     21:30.7   
   47  Alizah Langner, 7        21:41.4   
   62  Jocelyn Strukel, 8       22:15.5   
   73  Lily Hess, 12            22:46.4   
Total Time = 1:45:55.8     Total Places = 170 
 
5. Cambridge Isanti 
   13  Jordan Merwin, 12        19:54.1   
   26  Cierra Johnshoy, 11      20:41.1   
   32  Ashton Parnell, 11       21:08.5   
   44  Britt Erickson, 11       21:37.7   
   56  Kendyl Izzo, 9           21:54.8   
   77  Bailey Snidarich, 11     22:51.8   
   88  Chloe Nelson, 12         23:40.7   
Total Time = 1:45:16.2     Total Places = 171 
 



6. Duluth East 
   18  Crystal Kaczmarczyk, 11  20:09.4   
   33  Mariah Loeffler-kemp, 12 21:11.7   
   40  Veronica Wahman, 9       21:34.1   
   49  Luca Schwartz, 11        21:43.7   
   54  Gillian Skar, 11         21:51.3   
   55  Sophia Revoir, 10        21:51.5   
   60  Grace Chandler, 10       22:10.3   
Total Time = 1:46:30.2     Total Places = 194 
 
7. Princeton 
    7  Lexi Duscher, 12         19:28.7   
    9  Julia Daubner, 9         19:33.1   
   51  Lily Opay, 12            21:45.9   
   61  Marina Mrocek, 9         22:13.1   
   69  Elizabeth Daubner, 7     22:40.9   
   86  Savannah Munger, 7       23:33.1   
Total Time = 1:45:41.7     Total Places = 197 
 
8. Elk River 
   14  Audrey Neuerburg-Chapma, 11 
                              19:55.6   
   35  Malayna Leuthold, 9      21:13.8   
   43  Carissa Edman, 9         21:35.1   
   52  Elaina Kuhnau, 11        21:47.4   
   59  Katelyn Gramstad, 11     22:07.3   
   65  Miah Martin, 11          22:35.5   
   82  McKenna Schwake, 9       23:17.6   
Total Time = 1:46:39.2     Total Places = 203 
 
9. Chisago Lakes 
   19  Maya Aadland, 9          20:10.8   
   37  Christina Brunnette, 12  21:22.7   
   46  Caroline Aili, 10        21:40.2   
   50  Leah Dreckman, 10        21:44.7   
   63  Molly Moberg, 11         22:28.5   
   67  Elsa Leopold, 12         22:39.4   
Total Time = 1:47:26.9     Total Places = 215 
 
10. Zimmerman 
   10  Hailee Zimpel, 9         19:40.7   
   16  Sophia Smith, 11         20:02.1   
   48  Emily Baker, 8           21:41.4   
   64  Elizabeth Kerzman, 9     22:34.5   
   89  Kate Ehnes, 8            23:45.7   
   95  Lindsey Schwinghamer, 8  24:58.6   
   97  Peyton Opsahl, 10        25:42.6   
Total Time = 1:47:44.4     Total Places = 227 
 
11. St Francis 
   27  Maria Laudenbach, 12     20:47.7   
   36  Isabelle Gomes, 10       21:15.2   
   79  Cassandra Sauer, 10      23:06.6   
   81  Anna Waldoch, 11         23:14.9   
   84  Hannah Reed, 9           23:23.3   
   92  Lexie Wyman, 8           24:21.9   
   93  Hailley Thompson, 10     24:39.7   
Total Time = 1:51:47.7     Total Places = 307 
 
12. Big Lake 
   34  Josephine Lentz, 11      21:13.5   
   57  Amelia Degen, 11         21:58.5   
   72  Grace Heider, 10         22:45.8   
   74  Josie Parks, 9           22:47.3   
   85  Vanessa Waldorf, 12      23:32.9   
   91  Sophia Tienter, 10       23:54.2   
Total Time = 1:52:18.0     Total Places = 322 
 
13. Grand Rapids 
   53  Ryleigh Sherlock, 7      21:50.7   



   66  Ella Karkela, 8          22:36.7   
   68  Whitney Sylvestor, 8     22:39.5   
   70  Sanni Gangi, 9           22:41.5   
   71  Lexi Lane, 10            22:41.7   
   80  Jaden Hanson, 12         23:09.6   
   83  Morgan Troumbly, 10      23:20.5   
Total Time = 1:52:30.1     Total Places = 328 
 
14. Hermantown 
   42  Addie Peterson, 11       21:34.5   
   45  Abby Regstad, 8          21:38.5   
   78  Lizzie Van Hees, 7       23:00.7   
   87  Miranda Folen, 11        23:36.1   
   90  Grace Aho, 11            23:49.6   
Total Time = 1:53:39.4     Total Places = 342 
 
15. North Branch 
   38  Cora Hudella, 10         21:24.4   
   76  Alexia Russell, 8        22:49.5   
   94  Norah Judson, 9          24:56.9   
   96  Elizabeth Woods, 10      25:26.9   
   98  Julia Van Dyke, 11       26:51.7   
   99  Victoria Kent, 11        27:08.9   
  100  Melina Demars, 12        29:50.2   
Total Time = 2:01:29.4     Total Places = 402 
 
    1     1  Claire Beckman, 11       18:53.7    Andover               
    2     2  Ellie Hanowski, 9        19:02.2    Forest Lake           
    3     3  Natalie Runquist, 11     19:08.8    Forest Lake           
    4     4  Alyssa Gerth, 11         19:16.2    Andover               
    5     5  Harmony Tracy, 10        19:16.5    Cloquet               
    6     6  Norah Hushagen, 7        19:16.6    Forest Lake           
    7     7  Lexi Duscher, 12         19:28.7    Princeton             
    8     8  Elizabeth Donner, 12     19:31.3    Andover               
    9     9  Julia Daubner, 9         19:33.1    Princeton             
   10    10  Hailee Zimpel, 9         19:40.7    Zimmerman             
   11    11  Jordan Parent, 9         19:49.1    Forest Lake           
   12    12  Ava Wilson, 10           19:52.3    Forest Lake           
   13    13  Jordan Merwin, 12        19:54.1    Cambridge Isanti      
   14    14  Audrey Neuerburg-Chapma, 11 
                                    19:55.6    Elk River             
   15    15  Amelia Allen, 10         19:56.4    Cloquet               
   16    16  Sophia Smith, 11         20:02.1    Zimmerman             
   17    17  Annabelle Stang, 10      20:02.4    Forest Lake           
   18    18  Crystal Kaczmarczyk, 11  20:09.4    Duluth East           
   19    19  Maya Aadland, 9          20:10.8    Chisago Lakes         
   20    20  Brekkyn Lammert, 11      20:15.2    Andover               
   21    21  Lauren Cawcutt, 11       20:30.5    Cloquet               
   22    22  Amelea Hauer, 11         20:32.1    Forest Lake           
   23    23  Julia Babineau, 9        20:33.4    Andover               
   24    24  Aune Boben, 8            20:38.1    Hibbing               
   25    25  Madeline Greelis, 12     20:38.2    Andover               
   26    26  Cierra Johnshoy, 11      20:41.1    Cambridge Isanti      
   27    27  Maria Laudenbach, 12     20:47.7    St Francis            
   28    28  Michelle Dyrdahl, 11     20:53.7    Andover               
   29    29  Jorie Anderson, 8        20:59.4    Hibbing               
   30    30  Charlotte Ripp, 9        21:03.2    Cloquet               
   31    31  Reese Aune, 9            21:06.2    Hibbing               
   32    32  Ashton Parnell, 11       21:08.5    Cambridge Isanti      
   33    33  Mariah Loeffler-kemp, 12 21:11.7    Duluth East           
   34    34  Josephine Lentz, 11      21:13.5    Big Lake              
   35    35  Malayna Leuthold, 9      21:13.8    Elk River             
   36    36  Isabelle Gomes, 10       21:15.2    St Francis            
   37    37  Christina Brunnette, 12  21:22.7    Chisago Lakes         
   38    38  Cora Hudella, 10         21:24.4    North Branch          
   39    39  Mattison Johnson, 12     21:30.7    Hibbing               
   40    40  Veronica Wahman, 9       21:34.1    Duluth East           
   41    41  Araya Kiminski, 9        21:34.5    Cloquet               
   42    42  Addie Peterson, 11       21:34.5    Hermantown            
   43    43  Carissa Edman, 9         21:35.1    Elk River             



   44    44  Britt Erickson, 11       21:37.7    Cambridge Isanti      
   45    45  Abby Regstad, 8          21:38.5    Hermantown            
   46    46  Caroline Aili, 10        21:40.2    Chisago Lakes         
   47    47  Alizah Langner, 7        21:41.4    Hibbing               
   48    48  Emily Baker, 8           21:41.4    Zimmerman             
   49    49  Luca Schwartz, 11        21:43.7    Duluth East           
   50    50  Leah Dreckman, 10        21:44.7    Chisago Lakes         
   51    51  Lily Opay, 12            21:45.9    Princeton             
   52    52  Elaina Kuhnau, 11        21:47.4    Elk River             
   53    53  Ryleigh Sherlock, 7      21:50.7    Grand Rapids          
   54    54  Gillian Skar, 11         21:51.3    Duluth East           
   55    55  Sophia Revoir, 10        21:51.5    Duluth East           
   56    56  Kendyl Izzo, 9           21:54.8    Cambridge Isanti      
   57    57  Amelia Degen, 11         21:58.5    Big Lake              
   58    58  Kellie Martin, 11        22:05.3    Cloquet               
   59    59  Katelyn Gramstad, 11     22:07.3    Elk River             
   60    60  Grace Chandler, 10       22:10.3    Duluth East           
   61    61  Marina Mrocek, 9         22:13.1    Princeton             
   62    62  Jocelyn Strukel, 8       22:15.5    Hibbing               
   63    63  Molly Moberg, 11         22:28.5    Chisago Lakes         
   64    64  Elizabeth Kerzman, 9     22:34.5    Zimmerman             
   65    65  Miah Martin, 11          22:35.5    Elk River             
   66    66  Ella Karkela, 8          22:36.7    Grand Rapids          
   67    67  Elsa Leopold, 12         22:39.4    Chisago Lakes         
   68    68  Whitney Sylvestor, 8     22:39.5    Grand Rapids          
   69    69  Elizabeth Daubner, 7     22:40.9    Princeton             
   70    70  Sanni Gangi, 9           22:41.5    Grand Rapids          
   71    71  Lexi Lane, 10            22:41.7    Grand Rapids          
   72    72  Grace Heider, 10         22:45.8    Big Lake              
   73    73  Lily Hess, 12            22:46.4    Hibbing               
   74    74  Josie Parks, 9           22:47.3    Big Lake              
   75    75  Isabella Genereau, 9     22:47.7    Cloquet               
   76    76  Alexia Russell, 8        22:49.5    North Branch          
   77    77  Bailey Snidarich, 11     22:51.8    Cambridge Isanti      
   78    78  Lizzie Van Hees, 7       23:00.7    Hermantown            
   79    79  Cassandra Sauer, 10      23:06.6    St Francis            
   80    80  Jaden Hanson, 12         23:09.6    Grand Rapids          
   81    81  Anna Waldoch, 11         23:14.9    St Francis            
   82    82  McKenna Schwake, 9       23:17.6    Elk River             
   83    83  Morgan Troumbly, 10      23:20.5    Grand Rapids          
   84    84  Hannah Reed, 9           23:23.3    St Francis            
   85    85  Vanessa Waldorf, 12      23:32.9    Big Lake              
   86    86  Savannah Munger, 7       23:33.1    Princeton             
   87    87  Miranda Folen, 11        23:36.1    Hermantown            
   88    88  Chloe Nelson, 12         23:40.7    Cambridge Isanti      
   89    89  Kate Ehnes, 8            23:45.7    Zimmerman             
   90    90  Grace Aho, 11            23:49.6    Hermantown            
   91    91  Sophia Tienter, 10       23:54.2    Big Lake              
   92    92  Lexie Wyman, 8           24:21.9    St Francis            
   93    93  Hailley Thompson, 10     24:39.7    St Francis            
   94        Lillian Paul, 9          24:40.7    Duluth Denfeld        
   95    94  Norah Judson, 9          24:56.9    North Branch          
   96        Rachel Bergh, 10         24:58.6    Duluth Denfeld        
   97    95  Lindsey Schwinghamer, 8  24:58.6    Zimmerman             
   98    96  Elizabeth Woods, 10      25:26.9    North Branch          
   99    97  Peyton Opsahl, 10        25:42.6    Zimmerman             
  100        Stephanie Ferguson, 12   26:42.6    Duluth Denfeld        
  101    98  Julia Van Dyke, 11       26:51.7    North Branch          
  102    99  Victoria Kent, 11        27:08.9    North Branch          
  103   100  Melina Demars, 12        29:50.2    North Branch          
 
 


